
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004320-2025 

Tender

Specialist Rehabilitation Service for People with
Alcohol Misuse and Complex Needs

Liverpool City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004320

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dd2d  

Published 10 February 2025, 11:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

4th Floor, Cunard Building

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Miss Gill Astill

Email

gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1513510461

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004320-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004320-2025
mailto:gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

www.liverpool.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Rehabilitation Service for People with Alcohol Misuse and Complex Needs

Reference number

DN754476

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Specialist Rehabilitation Service For People with Alcohol Misuse and Complex Needs is to
support people to break their dependence on alcohol and to enable them to be active
citizens, playing a full and meaningful part in the community through the provision of a non-
medical detoxification and rehabilitation programme for those living with additional complex
needs

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £645,036

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Liverpool City Council intend to award a 2 year contract with an option to extend for 6



Page 4 to 6

months via Direct award C to incumbent provider to deliver the Specialist Rehabilitation
Service For People with Alcohol Misuse and Complex Needs Service in Liverpool.

The contract will start on the 01/04/25, expire on 31/03/27 with an option to extend for 6
months and has an annual contract value of £645036 following the Direct Award Process C
in accordance with the Provider Selection Regime 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: the existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £645,036

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date

31 March 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill



Page 6 to 6

period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 20 February
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR.

On the 21/01/25 Cabinet approved this decision and no conflicts of interested were
declared.

The following criteria informed the decision:

Social Value: 10%

Improving access, reducing health inequalities, and facilitating choice: 22.50%

Value: 22.50%

Integration, collaboration and service sustainability: 22.50%

Quality and innovation: 22.50%

Representations by providers must be made to Gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk within 8 working
days from the publication date of this notice. This contract has not yet formally been
awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the Provider Selection Regime
(2023).

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Gill.astill@liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T01:27:18+0100
	TCPDF




